TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce		01/19/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stanpac USA LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 584
City:	LEWISTON
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14092-0584
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0761897	FLEX-E-FILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (513)579-6457

 Phone:
 5135796960

Email: trademarks@kmklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Courtney A. Laginess
Address Line 1: One East Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AI7150 (STANPAC/CIBC)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney A. Laginess
Signature:	/Courtney A. Laginess/
	TRADEMARK

900212930 REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0747

OP \$40,00 0761897

Date:	01/24/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Stanpac Release#page1.tif source=Stanpac Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0748

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Stanpac Inc. (the "Debtor"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario with offices at Spring Creek Road, RR #3 Smithville, Ontario LOR 2A0 is the owner of the trade-marks and patents set forth in Schedule "A", as well as the underlying goodwill of said intellectual property (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce (the "Creditor"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario with offices at 25 King Street West, 16th Floor, Toronto, Ontario MSL 1A2 entered into certain credit and security documents with Debtor by which the Debtor agreed to grant to Creditor a secured interest in the Intellectual Property:

WHEREAS a Notice of Security Interest was filed against the Intellectual Property with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Creditor hereby releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property as set out on Schedule "A" hereto.

DATED this \ 7 day of January, 2012. STANPACING. Ву: DATED this day of January, 2012.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE

Name: Infe:

J.S. McMURHAY GENERAL MANAGER

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0749

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADE-MARKS

TRADE-MARK	APP#	REG#	DATE OF SECURITY INTEREST	COUNTRY
STANPAC STANPAC NUTTY BUDDY (owned by Stanpac		TMA459275 TMA243553 TMA114248	June 7, 2010 June 7, 2010 September 20, 2011	Canada Canada Canada
USA LLC) FLEX-E-FILL (owned by Stanpac USA LLC)		0761897	April 9, 2010	U.S.A.

PATENTS

TITLE	PATENT#	DATE OF SECURITY INTEREST	COUNTRY
Composite Closures For Containers	2597765	September 16, 2010	Canada
Tamper Resistant Composite Lids For Food Containers	2448551	September 16, 2010	Canada
Bottle Cap	2323129	September 16, 2010	Canada
Tamper resistant composite lids for food containers	6772901	April 9,2010	U.S.A.
Push-on tamper resistant closure	6341707	April 9, 2010	U.S.A.
Bottle Cap	D436862	April 9, 2010	U.S.A.
Bottle Cap	5875908	April 9, 2010	U.S.A.
Sealing member for a container	5514442	April 9,2010	U.S.A.
Sealing member for a container	5433992	April 9, 2010	U.S.A.
Method of making an elongate strip for the production of sealing members for containers	5261990	April 9, 2010	U.S.A.
Elongate strip for the production of sealing members for containers	5217790	April 9, 2010	U.S.A.
Sealing member for a container	4961986	April 9, 2010	U.S.A.
Composite Closures For Containers	7703626	April 9, 2010	U.S.A.
Closure for a Container	5119964	September 13, 2011	U.S.A.

11707394.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 01/24/2012